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2001 WISCONSIN ACT 21

AN ACT torenumber and amend 15.497 (2); ando create 15.497 (2) (d) of the statutaslating to: adding one
representativef the Wsconsinchapter of the Paralyze&g¥rans of America to the council on veterans programs.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in ciation for Black \eterans, Inc., the Army and Navy
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: Union of the United States of America, tNéisconsin
Associationof Concerned ®teran Oganizations, the
UnitedWomen \éterans|nc., the U.S. Submarinestér-
ansof World War II, the Federation of Minority&ferans,
Inc., theWisconsin \etnam \éterans, Inc., and the Mili

SecTioN 1. 15.497 (2) of the statutes is renumbered
15.497(2) (intro.) and amended to read:

15.497(2) GouNCIL ONVETERANSPROGRAMS. (intro.)
Thereis created in the department of veteraraief a
councilon veterans programs consisting-of altef the tary Order of the Purple_ Heart;-ane .
following representatives appointést one-year terms (b) _Onerepresentative of the American Red Cross
by the oganization that each member represents: = ) )

(a) Onerepresentative each of the state departments ~ (€)-Onerepresentative of the ¢onsin county veter
of the American Legion, the Disabled Americdeter- ~ ans’service dicers;-appointed-forone-yesarms by the
ans, the \&terans of Foreign ®s, the Marine Corps  ©fganizatiorthat-each-represents

League,the Navy Club of the U.S.A., theetérans of SeEcTION 2. 15.497 (2) (d) of the statutes is created to
World War Il (AMVETS), the \éterans of \Wrld War | read:

of the U.S.A,, Inc., the American Ex—prisoners ciiV 15.497(2) (d) One representative of theiddbnsin
the Vietnam \éterans Againghe War, Inc., the Vletnam chapterof the Paralyzed &ferans of America.

Veteransof America, Inc., the Catholic &Y \kterans of SecTioN 3. Effective date.

the U.S.A., the Jewish Wt \eterans othe U.S.A., the (1) This act takes &dct on the first day of the 2nd

PolishLegion of American ¥terans, the National Asso  monthbeginning after publication.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 1999-00 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



